

CONTACT: Nikki Wilson, President & Founder

PHONE: 678-398-6693 FAX: 770-818-5461

EMAIL: dreammakersyf@aol.com

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: October 26, 2011

MEDIA CONTACT: Sheena McDonald, 404-530-9394 or media@5starrelations.com

DREAM MAKERS YOUTH FOUNDATION TO HOST ITS 6^{TH} ANNUAL CASINO NIGHT & AUCTION 11.19.11

Local non-profit organization for children with special needs hosts Casino Night & Auction to raise funds for annual programs and events.

Smyrna, Ga – Dream Makers Youth Foundation (DMYF), a local non-profit organization that provides educational and recreational services for children with special needs and their families, will host their 6th Annual Casino Night & Auction on Saturday, November 19th from 7 p.m. – 11 p.m. at the Smyrna Community Center. Guests will enjoy an evening of "Vegas-style" fun and entertainment, featuring traditional casino games, live & silent auctions, food, prizes, a cash bar, and more; auctioned items include: Sports & Entertainment Memorabilia, Fishing & Weekend Getaways, Restaurant & Hotel Packages, Sporting Event Tickets, and plenty more.

Proceeds from this black-tie affair will go towards the general operation of Dream Makers Youth Foundation, including their S.T.A.R.S. Adaptive Sports Program, which provides sports programming for children with mild to moderate intellectual delays, such as Autism, Down Syndrome, and ADHD. They currently offer a year-round tennis program, and two basketball seasons each year.

"We are looking forward to hosting our 6^{th} Annual Casino Night & Auction," states Nikki Wilson, President of DMYF. "This is one of our most anticipated fundraisers, and we hope the community will become involved as we strive to raise the funds needed to continue to offer our specialized programs free of charge."

Advanced tickets are available online at www.dmyf.info for \$25 per person; attendees must be at least 21 years of age to attend. For those who are unable to attend but would like to support, Dream Makers Youth Foundation encourages donations through the purchase of tickets.

About Dream Makers Youth Foundation

Dream Makers Youth Foundation is a non-profit organization that provides educational and recreational opportunities for children with special needs throughout Metropolitan Atlanta. DMYF currently offers tutorial services within Atlanta Public Schools, as well as tennis lessons and a basketball league for children with mild to moderate intellectual delays through their S.T.A.R.S. Adaptive Sports Program. These services are currently offered free of charge.